DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-951644

RPTT:\$7800.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$7,840.00 Pgs=3

08/31/2020 10:52 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-27-810-043

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to:

William Tetsch 15671 Sunny Cove S.E. Olalla, WA 98359

ESCROW NO: 11001009-JML

RPTT \$7,800.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Christine L Carter, Trustee of The Christine L. Carter Revocable Trust dated October 9, 2019 and any amendments thereto

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

William S Tetsch, Trustee of The William S Tetsch Revocable Trust, dated 9/8/2003

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Christine L Carter, Trustee of The Christine L. Carter Revocable Trust dated October 9, 2019 and any amendments thereto STATE OF NEVADA OHIO COUNTY OF SUMMIT } ss: 8-32-5050 This instrument was acknowledged before me on , by CHRISTINE L CARTER, TRUSTER ANGELIA LYNN OBORNE Resident Summit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 10/06/2024

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 33, of Cave Rock Estates Unit No. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 3, 1962, in Book 10, Page 73, as Document No. 19323.

APN: 1418-27-810-043

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					/\
a.	1418-27-810-043	` '				()
b.		gerektrert v ar alle till till till				\ \
C.	ANNUAL A STATE	1,230				\ \
d.	***************************************					\ \
2.	Type of Property:					\ \
ے. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. Re	es. Fo	B RECORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		ok	Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Da	ite of Recording:	7
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home		otes:	
i.	Other					
•	Tatal Valuationian Dia	4 D	ADMINISTRAÇÃO DE PROPERTO DE P		2,000,000.00	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	•	-	nty) \$	2,000,000,00	- And Annual Company of the Company
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck Transfer Tax Value	osure Orliy	(value or prope	s S	2,000,000.00	
c. d.		Toy Due		/	7,800.00	TOTAL AMERICAN STATE OF THE STA
	- · ·		1		7.300.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	-	. N.D.O. 0		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	• • •		Section		4.1000
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exempt	ion:			
that dis of 10% jointly	umentation if called upon sallowance of any claime to of the tax due plus inte and severally liable for a	d exemptions at 1% and a deligible of the second se	on, or other dete per month. Put all amount owed	rmination of a rsuant to NR I.	additional tax due, n S 375.030, the Buy	nay result in a penalty
Signa	ature Assales	/./wate	, Truste	Capacit	y <u>Grantor</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signa	ature			Capacit	Grantee	
-		\				FORMATION
-	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION	BU	ER (GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRE	
Datadi	(REQUIRE Name: The Christine L.	7%	rooghlo	Brint Name	: The William S Te	•
	dated October 9, 2019			Trust, date		(SCI) HOVOCODIO
there		area area area	ionamonia.	1100,000		AND SERVICE SE
Addre		luntos	RD	Address:	5671 SUN	w hu n sc
Address: 779 N Munroe RD City: Tallmade				City: Olalla		
	: Zip: Ohio	44	278	State V Zij	s: 9835/	
Name				RDING (Req Escrow No	uired if not Seller (.: 11001009-110-	
	Name: Signature Title C ess: 212 Elks Point Roa			Martin Philips (Philipsis Addising Marks)	[199:003-1103	» Balahoo o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
THE SECTION ASSESSMENT	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove		Senda Senda and a construction of the construc	7 - 		A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
UILY,	orace, Eth. Cabilli oose	111 03-17		·		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED